## **DECISION**

## On the Amendment to the Regulations on the Use of Baltic Assembly Funds

The Baltic Assembly decides to adopt the following amendment to the Regulations on the Use of Baltic Assembly Funds:

To replace the words "the head of the Secretariat of the Baltic Assembly" with
"the Secretary General of the Baltic Assembly" in the entire text of these
Regulations.

President of Vice President of Vice President of the Baltic Assembly the Baltic Assembly the Baltic Assembly

Ērika ZOMMERETrivimi VELLISTEPaulius SAUDARGASRepublic of LatviaRepublic of EstoniaRepublic of Lithuania

Riga, 22 October 2010